™~
@

all Strikery
i ball Srikers |

- 5::

April 24, 2016

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS
NEWSLETTER

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Blake LeBrew 1 61.67
Zach Yamba 2 51.67
Mel Knight T3 43.75
Eli White T3 43.75
Rod LeBrew 5 40
Tony Jenkins 6 36.67
Maurice Brown — T7 35
Allen Smith T7 35
Greg Whitaker  T7 35
Joseph Holloway T7 35
Ed Cosby Tl11 28.75
Ronald Morton ~ T11 28.75
Darryl Jeffries 13 25
NESHANIC TOP GROSS
Blake LeBrew 4
Tony Jenkions 79
Zach Yamba 84
Mel Knight 84
— —

P.O. Box 2002

Volume 1, Issue 1

NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

This was the

first Ball
Striker  Shippen  Cup
event at Neshanic. We
played this tract before in
a club match, so the
course was familiar to
some of us. Familiarity
breeds respect and this is
a course to be respected.
On this day much of the
fescue that was knee high
in past events was
trimmed to shoe-top
height. That meant you
could find your ball. Get-
ting it back to the short
grass was another story.

Ball Strikers, Zach Yamba

Jenkins, Yamba top Shippen Cup at Neshanic

and Tony Jenkins were up
to the task. Jenkins and
Yamba won the event by
winning their four ball
matches and tieing for 1st
place in Shippen Cup
stroke play with net 71’s.
Current Shippen Cup
leader, Blake LeBrew,
joined the T1 club with a
net 71 but did not win his
four ball match.

Rod LeBrew finished 4th
in stroke play with a net
72. Joseph Holloway and
Eli White finished T5
with net 73’s. Holloway,
White and LeBrew won

their matches to put the
cherry on top of their
rounds.

Other 4 ball match win-
ners were Ed Cosby, Mel
Knight, Avery Hackett,
Cal Beatty, Burnell Wil-
liams, Greg Whitaker,
Maurice Brown, Allen
Smith, Derrick Bethune
and George Weekes.

Top grossers at Neshanic

were Blake LeBrew(74),

Tony Jenkins(79), Zach
Yamba(84) and Mel
Knight(84).



Neshanic Match Play Results

ST ST fowend y, Cose waron Teaw Meeh Moten Mot
Yamba ™™ Zack YES 15.3 13 A WIN 241 10
Culp Thomas YES 17.1 14 B LOSE 281

Cosby ™ Edward 24.7 24 7 C WIN &3 10
LeBrew Blake 35 3 1 A LOSE 281

Jeffries Darryl 12.2 12 1 A LOSE 281

Knight Melvin 10.5 10 1 B WIN 281 10
Hackett Awvery 12 12 1 B WiN 2&1 10
Jenkins  Tony 7.7 8 94 A WIN 443 10
Beatty Calvin 11.1 11 4 A WiN 483 10
Conrad Michael 14.7 14 4 B LOSE 483

LuSane Melvin 17.4 17 4 B LOSE 483
Williams Burnell 17.3 17 A WIN JEFAULT 10
Whitaker Greg 30.8 26 A WIN JEFAULT 10
Brown ™ Maurice 12.8 13 B WIN 443 10
Lecky Hugh 14.6 14 8 A LOSE 483
Branson Jesse 17 17 8 A LOSE 483

LeBrew Rod 17.2 17 8 B WIN 483 10
Holloway Joseph YES 28.9 26 8 B WiN 443 10
Smith Allen 18.3 18 2 A WIN 3&1 10
White Eli 21.9 21 2 A WiN 3&1 10
Fraser Earl 18.4 18 2 B LOSE Ja&1

Gibson Harold YES 32.4 26 2 B LOSE 3&1
Bethune Derrick 13 13 b A WiN Z2&1 10
Weekes George 17 17 b A WiN 2&1 10
Morton Ronald 15.2 15 b B LOSE 241

Darby Anthony 16.6 16 b B LOSE 281

Match play format is 2 person team best ball (4 ball). Team A vs. Team B

* Cosy wins an Odd Man match vs. Culp

** Brown wins an Odd Man match vs. Williams

*=**%amba wins an individual match vs. Culp



LAST
NAME

Jenkins
Yamba
LeBrew

LeBrew

FIRST
NAME

Tony
Zack
Blake
Rod

Holloway Joseph

White
Knight
Conrad
Smith
Brown
Hackett
Fraser
Cosby
Bethune
Branson
Lecky
Jeffries
Morton
Culp
Gibson
LuSane

Darby

El
Melvin
Michael
Allen
Maurice
Avery
Earl
Edward
Derrick
Jesse
Hugh
Darryl
Ronald
Thomas
Harold
Melvin

Anthony

Williams Burnell
Whitaker Greqg

Weekes
Beatty

George

Calvin

Neshanic Net Stroke Play Results

HC
INDEX

7.7
153
3.5
17.2
289
2189
105
14.7
18.3
12.8
12
18.4
247
13
17
14.6
122
15.2
171
3214
17.4
16.6
17.3
0.8
17
111

Forward Course

T

YES

YES

YES
YES

HC

[
13
3
17
pid
21
10
14
18
13
12
18
24
13
17
14
12
15
14
pid
17
16
17
pid
17
11

GOSS

it
84
74
[if!]
L
L |
84
[ifi]
92
[iLi]
88
94
101
91
96
94
52
96
96
108
L
100
102
111
102
L

NET

71
71
71
Fi's
73
73
74
74
74
/b
Pl
il
77
78
Fit
(il
g0
81
82
g2
g2
84
gh
gh
gh
88

RANK

e e e N TR R TR T T S =
W W WM Mmoot b L oo m @ L ===

[T ™= N = N o I
[= B YL BN S R NT R L.

Stroke
Points

21.667

21.667

21.667
10
10
10
10
10
10

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm;‘



5

Neshanic Gross Hole by Hole

Neshanic
Neshanic Valley Golf Course - Lake/Ridge
Gross Scores for Round 1 - April 23, 2016

Rl eil gl el ik vl g b agl =S - NN RV REV RV BRI ST

o

L

-

-

=3

[ ST S T ST SR ] I\..J

-]

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Par | 4 | 4 3 |4 5 |4 |4 3|5 36 4 4 4 3 5 3|4 5 4 |36 72
LEBREW. Blake 4 3|45 4 H 51 5] 36 444444464 |38 74
JENKINS. Tony 514|346 |45 ]335 41 6| 4|43 |43 |45 5|38 79
TAMBA Zack S|4 56|45 (3|7 2 5144|3663 7| 4|42 84
KNIGHT, Melvin 4144|4655 |3]6] 41 6|4 |53 |5 |5 |5]|6]|4 |43 84
CONRAD, Michael 45| 4| 5|6 |45 |4]6]| 43 44|64 |35]|4]|35|8|5 |45 88
BROWN, Maurice A. 5544|0654 8| 43 5 n 6 |4 | 7|5 4|6 5|45 88
HACKETT. Avery 6 4| 4|56 |4]5]|3 41 ST 746 |4]|35]a n47 88
LEBREW. Rod S|4 455144 |5]6 2 516|353 |5 | 5|6 7|5 |47 839
WILLIAMS, David 5| 8| 4|56 4|5 |46 47 6| 5|6 3|53 |46 5|43 g0
BETHUNE. Derrick 504|466 5|4 |46 44 6|6 | 5|4 |5 |54 8]| 4|47 g1
SMITH, Allen 6 | 5|2 4|7 |4]6|5|6| 45 5|56 |4 |6 |6 |46 5 |47 2
JEFFRIES, Darrvl 55| 4| 58|54 (45| 45 5|46 |3 |6 |6|6]|6]5 |47 2
WHITE. Eli 505|456 |55 (3|6 44 4 16|63 |8 | 4|57 7|50 94
FRASER_ Earl 8| 5|26 |7 |45 |4|8]| 49 4564|445 |76 |45 94
LECKY, Hugh 6|6 |3 |5|6|35)|5 |47 47 515|657 |63 5|5 |47 94
CULP, Thomas Sr. 6 |33 |55 |84 |5|5]| 46 515|636 |65 %] 35 |50 96
MORTON, Ronald 6 | 5|3 |65 |35 (47| 46 715|514 | 7|65 |65 |50 96
BRANSON, Jesse 6 | 5|4 | 5|6 |66 |4]|7| 49 6| 5|4 |3 |7 |5 |57 5 |47 96
BEATTY, Calvin E 4 16| 4|76 | 4|7 |5|6]| 49 6| 5| 7|3 |6|6]|6|5]| 6|30 99
HOLLOWAY, Joseph 504|466 |46 |3|10] 48 6| 5| 4| 4|7 |66 6| 7|31 99
LUSANE, Melvin T 5|4 8|6 |55 |47 531 48| 8|3 |6 |3 |6|5]|5 |48 99
DARBY, Anthony 55|46 |6 |44 |69 49 S|5|5 |4 |06 57| 41|51 100
COSBY., Edward 507|447 47|57 50 5171713746 7| 5|31 101
WEEKES, George 7164|5746 |55 33 6|4 |6 |4 |5 |4 |4]|10] 6|49 102
WILLIAMS, Burnell 508|367 |55 (48|51 517|534 7|6|5]|6] 6|51 102
GIBSON. Harold 507|471 7|66 |57 54 716 |6 |4 |7 |65 7|6 |34 108
WHITAKER. Greg E 5|56 |6 |8 |57 |68 36 5|16 |6 |4 |9 |5|6|8]| 6|55 111




Neshanic Skins & Skills

Neshanic
Neshanic Valley Golf Course - Lake/Ridge
Round 1

Hole Gross Winner

3 Zack Yamba $38
2 3 Blake Lebrew $38
7 3 Blake Lebrew $38
8 2 Maurice A. Brown $38
9 4 Avery Hackett $38
11 3 Maurice A. Brown $38
18 3 Avery Hackett $38

Long Drive  #7 Derrick Bethune
#8 Earl Fraser

Closest to Pin #3 Blake Lebrew
#4 Yamba

50-50 George Weekes $20
Page:



Neshanic Event Statistics

Neshanic
Neshanic Valley Golf Course - Lake/Ridge

Round 1 -- April 23, 2016

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others

1 387 4 5.26 7 0 1 4 13 6 3
2 853 4 5.19 10 0 1 6 13 3 4
3 243 4 3.70 17 2 6 18 0 1 0
4 841 3 5.30 3 0 0 0 6 11 10
5 524 5 6.22 8 0 0 4 15 6 2
6 971 3 4.67 5 0 0 0 14 10 3
7 753 4 5.1 13 0 1 6 12 5 3
8 425 3 4.22 9 0 1 3 10 9 2
9 364 5 6.70 4 0 1 4 8 7 7
10 387 4 5.30 6 0 0 5 11 9 2
11 316 4 5.19 11 0 1 7 10 5 4
12 132 3 5.48 2 0 0 1 5 6 15
13 404 4 3.67 18 0 11 14 2 0 0
14 533 5 6.15 12 0 3 Z 6 8 3
15 361 4 5.00 14 0 3 7 6 10 1
16 330 4 4.82 15 0 2 8 10 7 0
17 170 3 6.48 1 0 0 0 0 5 22
18 471 5 5.07 16 2 4 13 6 2 0

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 27

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others

Out 5361 35 46.370 2 11 47 91 58 34

In 3104 36 47.148 2 24 62 56 32 47

Total 8465 71 93.519 4 35 109 147 110 81




Neshanic Event Statistics

Neshanic
Neshanic Valley Golf Course - Lake/Ridge

Round 1 -- April 23, 2016

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others

17 170 3 6.48 1 0 0 0 0 5 22
12 132 3 5.48 2 0 0 1 5 6 15
4 841 3 5.30 3 0 0 0 6 11 10
9 364 5 6.70 4 0 1 4 8 7 7
6 971 3 4.67 5 0 0 0 14 10 3
10 387 4 5.30 6 0 0 5 11 9 2
1 387 4 5.26 7 0 1 4 13 6 3
5 524 5 6.22 8 0 0 4 15 6 2
8 425 3 4.22 9 0 1 5 10 9 2
11 316 4 5.19 11 0 1 7 10 5 4
2 853 4 5.19 10 0 1 6 13 3 4
14 533 5 6.15 12 0 3 7 6 8 3
7 753 4 5.11 13 0 1 6 12 5 3
15 361 4 5.00 14 0 3 Z 6 10 1
16 330 4 4.82 15 0 2 8 10 7 0
18 471 5 5.07 16 2 4 13 6 2 0
3 243 4 3.70 17 2 6 18 0 1 0
13 404 4 3.67 18 0 11 14 2 0 0

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 27

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others

Out 5361 35 46.370 2 11 47 91 58 34

In 3104 36 47.148 2 24 62 56 32 47

Total 8465 71 93.519 4 35 109 147 110 81




Al

/////// /

=)

f%

T
'vm\“\\“\‘v \










