

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS **NEWSLETTER**

April 24, 2016

P.O. Box 2002 **NEWARK, NJ 07114** WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Blake LeBrew	1	61.67
Zach Yamba	2	51.67
Mel Knight	T3	43.75
Eli White	T3	43.75
Rod LeBrew	5	40
Tony Jenkins	6	36.67
Maurice Brown	T7	35
Allen Smith	T7	35
Greg Whitaker	T7	35
Joseph Holloway	T7	35
Ed Cosby	T11	28.75
Ronald Morton	T11	28.75
Darryl Jeffries	13	25

NESHANIC TOP GROSS

Blake LeBrew	74
Tony Jenkions	79
Zach Yamba	84
Mel Knight	84

Jenkins, Yamba top Shippen Cup at Neshanic



This was the first Ball Striker Shippen Cup event at Neshanic. We played this tract before in a club match, so the course was familiar to some of us. Familiarity breeds respect and this is a course to be respected. On this day much of the fescue that was knee high in past events was trimmed to shoe-top height. That meant you could find your ball. Getting it back to the short grass was another story.

Ball Strikers, Zach Yamba

and Tony lenkins were up their matches to put the to the task. Jenkins and Yamba won the event by winning their four ball matches and tieing for 1st place in Shippen Cup stroke play with net 71's. Current Shippen Cup leader, Blake LeBrew, joined the T1 club with a net 71 but did not win his four ball match.

Rod LeBrew finished 4th in stroke play with a net 72. Joseph Holloway and Eli White finished T5 with net 73's. Holloway, White and LeBrew won

cherry on top of their rounds.

Other 4 ball match winners were Ed Cosby, Mel Knight, Avery Hackett, Cal Beatty, Burnell Williams, Greg Whitaker, Maurice Brown, Allen Smith, Derrick Bethune and George Weekes.

Top grossers at Neshanic were Blake LeBrew(74), Tony Jenkins(79), Zach Yamba(84) and Mel Knight(84).

Neshanic Match Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	MATCH	TEAM	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points
Yamba ***	Zack	YES	15.3	13	7	Α	WIN	2&1	10
Culp	Thomas	YES	17.1	14	7	В	LOSE	2&1	
Cosby *	Edward		24.7	24	7	С	WIN	5&3	10
LeBrew	Blake		3.5	3	1	Α	LOSE	2&1	
Jeffries	Darryl		12.2	12	1	Α	LOSE	2&1	
Knight	Melvin		10.5	10	1	В	WIN	2&1	10
Hackett	Avery		12	12	1	В	WIN	2&1	10
Jenkins	Tony		7.7	8	4	Α	WIN	4&3	10
Beatty	Calvin		11.1	11	4	Α	WIN	4&3	10
Conrad	Michael		14.7	14	4	В	LOSE	4&3	
LuSane	Melvin		17.4	17	4	В	LOSE	4&3	
Williams	Burnell		17.3	17	5	Α	WIN	DEFAULT	10
Whitaker	Greg		30.8	26	5	Α	WIN	DEFAULT	10
Brown **	Maurice		12.8	13	5	В	WIN	4&3	10
Lecky	Hugh		14.6	14	8	Α	LOSE	4&3	
Branson	Jesse		17	17	8	Α	LOSE	4&3	
LeBrew	Rod		17.2	17	8	В	WIN	4&3	10
Holloway	Joseph	YES	28.9	26	8	В	WIN	4&3	10
Smith	Allen		18.3	18	2	Α	WIN	3&1	10
White	Eli		21.9	21	2	Α	WIN	3&1	10
Fraser	Earl		18.4	18	2	В	LOSE	3&1	
Gibson	Harold	YES	32.4	26	2	В	LOSE	3&1	
Bethune	Derrick		13	13	6	Α	WIN	2&1	10
Weekes	George		17	17	6	Α	WIN	2&1	10
Morton	Ronald		15.2	15	6	В	LOSE	2&1	
Darby	Anthony		16.6	16	6	В	LOSE	2&1	
Match play	/ format is	2 person	team be	 st ball (4 l	ball), Tea	m A vs. T	eam B		
* Cosy win:					•				
** D.c	i== == 0:1	 	4-b 11	/:II:=					
** Brown w	ins an Ud	u man ma	ich vs. W	riiliams					
*** ∀amha	wins an ii	ndividual r	natch vs	Culn					

Neshanic Net Stroke Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC INDEX	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points
Jenkins	Tony	7.7		8	79	71	1	21.667
Yamba	Zack	15.3	YES	13	84	71	1	21.667
LeBrew	Blake	3.5		3	74	71	1	21.667
LeBrew	Rod	17.2		17	89	72	4	10
Holloway	Joseph	28.9	YES	26	99	73	5	10
White	Eli	21.9		21	94	73	5	10
Knight	Melvin	10.5		10	84	74	7	10
Conrad	Michael	14.7		14	88	74	7	10
Smith	Allen	18.3		18	92	74	7	10
Brown	Maurice	12.8		13	88	75	10	10
Hackett	Avery	12		12	88	76	11	5
Fraser	Earl	18.4		18	94	76	11	5
Cosby	Edward	24.7		24	101	77	13	5
Bethune	Derrick	13		13	91	78	14	5
Branson	Jesse	17		17	96	79	15	5
Lecky	Hugh	14.6		14	94	80	16	5
Jeffries	Darryl	12.2		12	92	80	16	5
Morton	Ronald	15.2		15	96	81	18	5
Culp	Thomas	17.1	YES	14	96	82	19	5
Gibson	Harold	32.4	YES	26	108	82	19	5
LuSane	Melvin	17.4		17	99	82	19	5
Darby	Anthony	16.6		16	100	84	22	5
Williams	Burnell	17.3		17	102	85	23	5
Whitaker	Greg	30.8		26	111	85	23	5
Weekes	George	17		17	102	85	23	5
Beatty	Calvin	11.1		11	99	88	26	5

Neshanic Gross Hole by Hole

	Neshanic																						
	Neshanic Valle	ey Golf	Cou	ırse -	Lak	ce/Ri	dge																
	Gross Scores	for Ro	ınd l	1 - A	pril 2	23, 20	016																
		Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	out	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOTA
Rank		Par	4	4	3	4	5	4	4	3	5	36	4	4	4	3	5	3	4	5	4	36	72
1	LEBREW, Blake		4	3	3	4	5	4	3	5	5	36	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	6	4	38	74
2	JENKINS, Tony		5	4	3	4	6	4	5	5	5	41	6	4	4	3	4	3	4	5	5	38	79
3	YAMBA, Zack		3	5	4	5	6	4	5	3	7	42	5	4	4	3	6	6	3	7	4	42	84
3	KNIGHT, Melvin		4	4	4	4	6	5	5	3	6	41	6	4	5	3	5	5	5	6	4	43	84
5	CONRAD, Michael		4	5	4	5	6	4	5	4	6	43	4	4	6	4	5	4	5	8	5	45	88
5	BROWN, Maurice A		5	5	4	4	6	5	4	2	8	43	5	3	6	4	7	5	4	6	5	45	88
5	HACKETT, Avery		6	4	4	5	6	4	5	3	4	41	5	7	7	4	6	4	5	6	3	47	88
8	LEBREW, Rod		5	4	4	5	5	4	4	5	6	42	5	6	5	3	5	5	6	7	5	47	89
9	WILLIAMS, David		5	8	4	5	6	4	5	4	6	47	6	5	6	3	5	3	4	6	5	43	90
10	BETHUNE, Derrick		5	4	4	6	6	5	4	4	6	44	6	6	5	4	5	5	4	8	4	47	91
11	SMITH, Allen		6	5	2	4	7	4	6	5	6	45	5	5	6	4	6	6	4	6	5	47	92
11	JEFFRIES, Darryl		5	5	4	5	8	5	4	4	5	45	5	4	6	3	6	6	6	6	5	47	92
13	WHITE, Eli		5	5	4	5	6	5	5	3	6	44	4	6	6	3	8	4	5	7	7	50	94
13	FRASER, Earl		8	5	2	6	7	4	5	4	8	49	4	5	6	4	4	4	5	7	6	45	94
13	LECKY, Hugh		6	6	3	5	6	5	5	4	7	47	5	5	6	5	7	6	3	5	5	47	94
16	CULP, Thomas Sr.		6	5	3	5	5	8	4	5	5	46	5	5	6	3	6	6	5	9	5	50	96
16	MORTON, Ronald		6	5	3	6	5	5	5	4	7	46	7	5	5	4	7	6	5	6	5	50	96
16	BRANSON, Jesse		6	5	4	5	6	6	6	4	7	49	6	5	4	3	7	5	5	7	5	47	96
19	BEATTY, Calvin E		4	6	4	7	6	4	7	5	6	49	6	5	7	3	6	6	6	5	6	50	99
19	HOLLOWAY, Joseph	h	5	4	4	6	6	4	6	3	10	48	6	5	4	4	7	6	6	6	7	51	99
19	LUSANE, Melvin		7	5	4	8	6	5	5	4	7	51	4	8	8	3	6	3	6	5	5	48	99
22	DARBY, Anthony		5	5	4	6	6	4	4	6	9	49	5	5	5	4	10	6	5	7	4	51	100
23	COSBY,, Edward		5	7	4	4	7	4	7	5	7	50	5	7	7	3	7	4	6	7	5	51	101
24	WEEKES, George		7	6	4	5	7	4	6	5	9	53	6	4	6	4	5	4	4	10	6	49	102
24	WILLIAMS, Burnell		5	8	3	6	7	5	5	4	8	51	5	7	5	4	7	6	5	6	6	51	102
26	GIBSON, Harold		5	7	4	7	7	6	6	5	7	54	7	6	6	4	7	6	5	7	6	54	108
27	WHITAKER, Greg E		5	5	6	6	8	5	7	6	8	56	5	6	6	4	9	5	6	8	6	55	111

Neshanic Skins & Skills

Neshanic Valley Golf Course - Lake/Ridge Round 1

Hole	Gross	Winner	
1	3	Zack Yamba	\$38
2	3	Blake Lebrew	\$38
7	3	Blake Lebrew	\$38
8	2	Maurice A. Brown	\$38
9	4	Avery Hackett	\$38
11	3	Maurice A. Brown	\$38
18	3	Avery Hackett	\$38

Long Drive #7 Derrick Bethune #8 Earl Fraser

Closest to Pin #3 Blake Lebrew #4 Yamba

50-50 George Weekes \$20

Page:

Neshanic Event Statistics

Neshanic Neshanic Valley Golf Course - Lake/Ridge

Round 1 -- April 23, 2016

Hole#	Yardage	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	<u>Hole Rank</u>	Eagles	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
1	387	4	5.26	7	0	1	4	13	6	3
2	853	4	5.19	10	0	1	6	13	3	4
3	243	4	3.70	17	2	6	18	0	1	0
4	841	3	5.30	3	0	0	0	6	11	10
5	524	5	6.22	8	0	0	4	15	6	2
6	971	3	4.67	5	0	0	0	14	10	3
7	753	4	5.11	13	0	1	6	12	5	3
8	425	3	4.22	9	0	1	5	10	9	2
9	364	5	6.70	4	0	1	4	8	7	7
10	387	4	5.30	6	0	0	5	11	9	2
11	316	4	5.19	11	0	1	7	10	5	4
12	132	3	5.48	2	0	0	1	5	6	15
13	404	4	3.67	18	0	11	14	2	0	0
14	533	5	6.15	12	0	3	7	6	8	3
15	361	4	5.00	14	0	3	7	6	10	1
16	330	4	4.82	15	0	2	8	10	7	0
17	170	3	6.48	1	0	0	0	0	5	22
18	471	5	5.07	16	2	4	13	6	2	0

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 27

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	5361	35	46.370	2	11	47	91	58	34
In	3104	36	47.148	2	24	62	56	52	47
Total	8465	71	93.519	4	35	109	147	110	81

Neshanic Event Statistics

Neshanic Neshanic Valley Golf Course - Lake/Ridge

Round 1 -- April 23, 2016

Hole#	Yardage	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	Hole Rank	Eagles	Birdies	<u>Pars</u>	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
17	170	3	6.48	1	0	0	0	0	5	22
12	132	3	5.48	2	0	0	1	5	6	15
4	841	3	5.30	3	0	0	0	6	11	10
9	364	5	6.70	4	0	1	4	8	7	7
6	971	3	4.67	5	0	0	0	14	10	3
10	387	4	5.30	6	0	0	5	11	9	2
1	387	4	5.26	7	0	1	4	13	6	3
5	524	5	6.22	8	0	0	4	15	6	2
8	425	3	4.22	9	0	1	5	10	9	2
11	316	4	5.19	11	0	1	7	10	5	4
2	853	4	5.19	10	0	1	6	13	3	4
14	533	5	6.15	12	0	3	7	6	8	3
7	753	4	5.11	13	0	1	6	12	5	3
15	361	4	5.00	14	0	3	7	6	10	1
16	330	4	4.82	15	0	2	8	10	7	0
18	471	5	5.07	16	2	4	13	6	2	0
3	243	4	3.70	17	2	6	18	0	1	0
13	404	4	3.67	18	0	11	14	2	0	0

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 27

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	5361	35	46.370	2	11	47	91	58	34
In	3104	36	47.148	2	24	62	56	52	47
Total	8465	71	93.519	4	35	109	147	110	81







